Atmel-2823E-CNFG-AT17F040A-080A-Datasheet_012015
Features
 Programmable 4,194,304 x 1 and 8,388,608 x 1-bit Serial Memories Designed
to Store Configuration Programs for Field Programmable Gate Arrays (FPGAs)
 3.3V Output Capability
 5.0V Tolerant I/O Pins
 Program Support using the Atmel ATDH2200E System, ATDH2225 ISP cable,
or Third-party Programmers

Atmel-2823E-CNFG-AT17F040A-080A-Datasheet_012015
 10
10. Ordering Information
10.1 Ordering Code Detail
10.2 Ordering Information
A T 1 7 F 0 4 0 A - 3 0 C U
Atmel Designator
Product Family
Device Density
Special Pinouts
Package Option
Product Variation
040 = 4 megabit
080 = 8 megabit
A = Altera
Blank = Xilinx/Atmel/Other
17F = FPGA Flash
Configuration Memory
Package Device Grade
C = 8-pad LAP
J = 20-lead PLCC
U  =  Green, Sn Lead Finish
  Industrial Temperature Range
  (-40°C to +85°C)
30  = Default Value
Memory Size Atmel Ordering Code Lead Finish Package Voltage Operation Range
4-Mbit
AT17F040A-30CU Sn
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8CN4
3.3V
Industrial
(-40C to 85CAT17F040A-30JU 20J
8-Mbit
AT17F080A-30CU Sn
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8CN4
3.3V
Industrial
(-40C to 85CAT17F080A-30JU 20J
Package Type
8CN4
8-pad, 6.00mm x 6.00mm x 1.04mm, Leadless Array Package (LAP)
Pin-compatible with 8-lead SOIC/VOIC Packages
20J 20-lead, Plastic J-leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
 11AT17F040A/080A [DATASHEET]
Atmel-2823E-CNFG-AT17F040A-080A-Datasheet_012015
11. Packaging Information
11.1 8CN4 — 8-pad LAP
DRAWING NO. REV.  TITLE GPC
8CN4 E
12/22/14
8CN4, 8-pad 6x6x1.04mm Body, 1.27mm pitch
Leadless Array Package (LAP)
DMHPackage Drawing Contact:
COMMON DIMENSIONS
(Unit of Measure = mm)
SYMBOL MIN TYP MAX NOTE
  A 0.94 1.04 1.14
 A1  0.30  0.34 0.38
  D 5.89 5.99 6.09
   E 5.89 5.99 6.09
   e  1.27 BSC
  e1  1.10 REF
   L 0.95 1.00 1.05 1
  L1 1.25 1.30 1.35 1
   b  0.45 0.50 0.55 1
Pin1 Corner
Marked Pin1 Indentifier
0.10 mm
TYP
4